
A-OOOETSTT, pwreizan* ^o the <sLet -8 and 9 Vjcc., pap. -38, of *h,e Amount of JPANK NOTES a«thori9ed by Law to be issued by the several. Bapks of

" Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank N<?tes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 30ih

day of August 1902.

Name and Title aa aet forth in
Licence.

"Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland..

British Lmen Company „..

(Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

'•National Bank of Scotland Limited

-Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

dClydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
I Bank of Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company »

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

.Edinburgh

.Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

^2

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

339677

295262

239133

260845

249008

303360

146698

221155

237763

50603

Under £5.

822753

721782

660292

729947

621851

733288

193297

280261

569099

83325

Total.

1162430

1017044

899425

990792

870859

1036648

339995

501416

806862

133928

Average Amount of Coiu lielddurinp
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

880364

863172

507901

725301

658404

747117

293088

368420

579657

81530

Silver. Total.

127097

91423

127655

86471

62851

117707

24909

23351

118257

12505

1007461

954595

635556

811772

721255

864824

317997

391771

697914

94035

o
W
Q

a
H

CO
tt
T!
H
H
g
W

o
INS

*B

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation .an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

hav« held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the llth day of September 1903. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.


