AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 30th day of August 1902.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	339677	822753	1162430	880364	127097	1007461
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	295262	721782	1017044	863172	91423	954595
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	239133	660292	899425	507901	127655	635556
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	260845	729947	990792	725301	86471	811772
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	249008	621851	870859	658404	62851	721255
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	303360	733288	1036648	747117	117707	864824
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	146698	193297	339995	293088	24909	317997
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	221155	280261	501416	368420	23351	391771
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	237763	569099	806862	579657	118257	697914
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	50603	83325	133928	81530	12505	94035
			ļ		1				
<u>[</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1 7	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.